DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
• Medium voltage, ,High current , High pulse applications
• Energy conversion and control in power semiconductor circuits
• SMPS, Motor speed controls
Main characteristics:
Main applications:
• Self-Healing Metallized Polypropylene double side Film
• Tape wrap and Epoxy fill Case
• Epoxy filling
DIEMENSIONs
Ordering Information
(3)DIA    (3)LENGTHX
DX8 - 000 - 000000 - 000 - □
PRODUCTS NAME
RATED VOLTAGE capacitance
TOLerance
std. cUstom
K J H
10% 5% 3%
All of specifications Subject to change without prenotice.
L ± 3
T-T ± 1.5 D ± 3
2 - M6 TAP
DEPTH 12
Ø 20 ± 0.2
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
DC Voltage range 600~10000 V
Capacitance range Up to 30 μF
Capacitance tolerance (at 1kHz) standard: ±10% on request ±3, 5%
Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR) < 4.5 mΩ
Maximum Voltage rate of rise(dV/dT) ≤ 3500 V/μs
Terminals M6
Voltage test Rated voltage X 1.5 times for 10 secs
Working & Storage temperature –55 / +85 °C
Cylindrical case and Filling Flame retardant epoxy resin fill and tape wrap
Protective mechanism  Self healing
Life expectancy 100,000 hours typ.
M6 screw terminals Max 6 Nm
Dissipation Factor DF Value ≤ 0.05 % , Measured at 25 ±5°C, 1 kHz.
Insulation resistance (RINS) C ≤0.33μF ≥100,000MΩ, C>0.33μF≥30,000 sec (MΩ x μF) at 25±°C,
after 1 minute of electrification at 500Vdc
SPECIFICATIONS
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
600VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
600 950 5 53 95.5 105.5 M6 1500.0 DX8-006-053095-505-K
600 950 5.6 55 95.5 105.5 M6 1680.0 DX8-006-055095-565-K
600 950 6 57 95.5 105.5 M6 1800.0 DX8-006-057095-605-K
600 950 7 61 95.5 105.5 M6 2100.0 DX8-006-061095-705-K
600 950 8 65 95.5 105.5 M6 2400.0 DX8-006-065095-805-K
600 950 9 68 95.5 105.5 M6 2700.0 DX8-006-068095-905-K
600 950 10 71 95.5 105.5 M6 3000.0 DX8-006-071095-106-K
600 950 12 77 95.5 105.5 M6 3600.0 DX8-006-077095-126-K
600 950 15 85 95.5 105.5 M6 4500.0 DX8-006-085095-156-K
600 950 18 93 95.5 105.5 M6 5400.0 DX8-006-093095-186-K
600 950 20 97 95.5 105.5 M6 6000.0 DX8-006-097095-206-K
600 950 22 102 95.5 105.5 M6 6600.0 DX8-006-102095-226-K
600 950 25 108 95.5 105.5 M6 7500.0 DX8-006-108095-256-K
600 950 30 119 95.5 105.5 M6 9000.0 DX8-006-119095-306-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
800VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
800 1250 4 51 95.5 105.5 M6 1600.0 DX8-008-051095-405-K
800 1250 4.7 54 95.5 105.5 M6 1880.0 DX8-008-054095-475-K
800 1250 5 56 95.5 105.5 M6 2000.0 DX8-008-056095-505-K
800 1250 5.6 59 95.5 105.5 M6 2240.0 DX8-008-059095-565-K
800 1250 6 61 95.5 105.5 M6 2400.0 DX8-008-061095-605-K
800 1250 7 64 95.5 105.5 M6 2800.0 DX8-008-064095-705-K
800 1250 8 68 95.5 105.5 M6 3200.0 DX8-008-068095-805-K
800 1250 9 72 95.5 105.5 M6 3600.0 DX8-008-072095-905-K
800 1250 10 75 95.5 105.5 M6 4000.0 DX8-008-075095-106-K
800 1250 12 82 95.5 105.5 M6 4800.0 DX8-008-082095-126-K
800 1250 15 90 95.5 105.5 M6 6000.0 DX8-008-090095-156-K
800 1250 18 98 95.5 105.5 M6 7200.0 DX8-008-098095-186-K
800 1250 20 104 95.5 105.5 M6 8000.0 DX8-008-104095-206-K
800 1250 22 109 95.5 105.5 M6 8800.0 DX8-008-109095-226-K
800 1250 25 116 95.5 105.5 M6 10000.0 DX8-008-116095-256-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
1000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
1000 1550 3 50 95.5 105.5 M6 1500.0 DX8-010-050095-305-K
1000 1550 3.3 51 95.5 105.5 M6 1650.0 DX8-010-051095-335-K
1000 1550 3.7 52 95.5 105.5 M6 1850.0 DX8-010-052095-375-K
1000 1550 4 53 95.5 105.5 M6 2000.0 DX8-010-053095-405-K
1000 1550 4.7 57 95.5 105.5 M6 2350.0 DX8-010-057095-475-K
1000 1550 5 59 95.5 105.5 M6 2500.0 DX8-010-059095-505-K
1000 1550 5.6 61 95.5 105.5 M6 2800.0 DX8-010-061095-565-K
1000 1550 6 63 95.5 105.5 M6 3000.0 DX8-010-063095-605-K
1000 1550 7 68 95.5 105.5 M6 3500.0 DX8-010-068095-705-K
1000 1550 8 72 95.5 105.5 M6 4000.0 DX8-010-072095-805-K
1000 1550 9 75 95.5 105.5 M6 4500.0 DX8-010-075095-905-K
1000 1550 10 79 95.5 105.5 M6 5000.0 DX8-010-079095-106-K
1000 1550 12 86 95.5 105.5 M6 6000.0 DX8-010-086095-126-K
1000 1550 15 95 95.5 105.5 M6 7500.0 DX8-010-095095-156-K
1000 1550 18 105 95.5 105.5 M6 9000.0 DX8-010-105095-186-K
1000 1550 20 110 95.5 105.5 M6 10000.0 DX8-010-110095-206-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
1200VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
1200 1800 2.2 51 95.5 105.5 M6 1320.0 DX8-012-051095-225-K
1200 1800 2.5 54 95.5 105.5 M6 1500.0 DX8-012-054095-255-K
1200 1800 3 58 95.5 105.5 M6 1800.0 DX8-012-058095-305-K
1200 1800 3.3 61 95.5 105.5 M6 1980.0 DX8-012-061095-335-K
1200 1800 4 66 95.5 105.5 M6 2400.0 DX8-012-066095-405-K
1200 1800 4.7 70 95.5 105.5 M6 2820.0 DX8-012-070095-475-K
1200 1800 5 72 95.5 105.5 M6 3000.0 DX8-012-072095-505-K
1200 1800 5.6 76 95.5 105.5 M6 3360.0 DX8-012-076095-565-K
1200 1800 6 78 95.5 105.5 M6 3600.0 DX8-012-078095-605-K
1200 1800 7 84 95.5 105.5 M6 4200.0 DX8-012-084095-705-K
1200 1800 8 89 95.5 105.5 M6 4800.0 DX8-012-089095-805-K
1200 1800 9 95 95.5 105.5 M6 5400.0 DX8-012-095095-905-K
1200 1800 10 100 95.5 105.5 M6 6000.0 DX8-012-100095-106-K
1200 1800 12 108 95.5 105.5 M6 7200.0 DX8-012-108095-126-K
1200 1800 15 120 95.5 105.5 M6 9000.0 DX8-012-120095-156-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
1600VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
1600 2400 2 54 95.5 105.5 M6 1600.0 DX8-016-054095-205-K
1600 2400 2.2 56 95.5 105.5 M6 1760.0 DX8-016-056095-225-K
1600 2400 2.5 60 95.5 105.5 M6 2000.0 DX8-016-060095-255-K
1600 2400 3 64 95.5 105.5 M6 2400.0 DX8-016-064095-305-K
1600 2400 3.3 67 95.5 105.5 M6 2640.0 DX8-016-067095-335-K
1600 2400 3.7 70 95.5 105.5 M6 2960.0 DX8-016-070095-375-K
1600 2400 4 73 95.5 105.5 M6 3200.0 DX8-016-073095-405-K
1600 2400 4.7 78 95.5 105.5 M6 3760.0 DX8-016-078095-475-K
1600 2400 5 81 95.5 105.5 M6 4000.0 DX8-016-081095-505-K
1600 2400 5.6 85 95.5 105.5 M6 4480.0 DX8-016-085095-565-K
1600 2400 6 88 95.5 105.5 M6 4800.0 DX8-016-088095-605-K
1600 2400 7 94 95.5 105.5 M6 5600.0 DX8-016-094095-705-K
1600 2400 7.5 97 95.5 105.5 M6 6000.0 DX8-016-097095-755-K
1600 2400 8 100 95.5 105.5 M6 6400.0 DX8-016-100095-805-K
1600 2400 9 106 95.5 105.5 M6 7200.0 DX8-016-106095-905-K
1600 2400 10 112 95.5 105.5 M6 8000.0 DX8-016-112095-106-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
2000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
2000 3000 1.2 50 95.5 105.5 M6 1200.0 DX8-020-050095-125-K
2000 3000 1.5 54 95.5 105.5 M6 1500.0 DX8-020-054095-155-K
2000 3000 2 61 95.5 105.5 M6 2000.0 DX8-020-061095-205-K
2000 3000 2.2 64 95.5 105.5 M6 2200.0 DX8-020-064095-225-K
2000 3000 2.5 67 95.5 105.5 M6 2500.0 DX8-020-067095-255-K
2000 3000 3 73 95.5 105.5 M6 3000.0 DX8-020-073095-305-K
2000 3000 3.3 77 95.5 105.5 M6 3300.0 DX8-020-077095-335-K
2000 3000 3.7 81 95.5 105.5 M6 2590.0 DX8-020-081095-375-K
2000 3000 4 83 95.5 105.5 M6 2800.0 DX8-020-083095-405-K
2000 3000 4.7 89 95.5 105.5 M6 3290.0 DX8-020-089095-475-K
2000 3000 5 72 127.5 137.5 M6 3500.0 DX8-020-072127-505-K
2000 3000 6 78 127.5 137.5 M6 4200.0 DX8-020-078127-605-K
2000 3000 7 83 127.5 137.5 M6 4900.0 DX8-020-083127-705-K
2000 3000 7.5 86 127.5 137.5 M6 5250.0 DX8-020-086127-755-K
2000 3000 8 88 127.5 137.5 M6 5600.0 DX8-020-088127-805-K
2000 3000 9 93 127.5 137.5 M6 6300.0 DX8-020-093127-905-K
2000 3000 10 98 127.5 137.5 M6 7000.0 DX8-020-098127-106-K
2000 3000 12 107 127.5 137.5 M6 8400.0 DX8-020-107127-126-K
2000 3000 15 120 127.5 137.5 M6 10500.0 DX8-020-120127-156-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
3000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
3000 4500 0.68 52 95.5 105.5 M6 1020.0 DX8-030-052095-684-K
3000 4500 1 61 95.5 105.5 M6 1500.0 DX8-030-061095-105-K
3000 4500 1.2 66 95.5 105.5 M6 1800.0 DX8-030-066095-125-K
3000 4500 1.5 72 95.5 105.5 M6 2250.0 DX8-030-072095-155-K
3000 4500 2 82 95.5 105.5 M6 2100.0 DX8-030-082095-205-K
3000 4500 2.2 66 127.5 137.5 M6 2310.0 DX8-030-066127-225-K
3000 4500 2.5 72 127.5 137.5 M6 2625.0 DX8-030-072127-255-K
3000 4500 3 76 127.5 137.5 M6 3150.0 DX8-030-076127-305-K
3000 4500 3.3 79 127.5 137.5 M6 3465.0 DX8-030-079127-335-K
3000 4500 3.7 83 127.5 137.5 M6 3885.0 DX8-030-083127-375-K
3000 4500 4 86 127.5 137.5 M6 4200.0 DX8-030-086127-405-K
3000 4500 4.7 93 127.5 137.5 M6 4935.0 DX8-030-093127-475-K
3000 4500 5 96 127.5 137.5 M6 5250.0 DX8-030-096127-505-K
3000 4500 6 105 127.5 137.5 M6 6300.0 DX8-030-105127-605-K
3000 4500 7 112 127.5 137.5 M6 7350.0 DX8-030-112127-705-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
4000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
4000 6000 0.33 50 95.5 105.5 M6 660.0 DX8-040-050095-334-K
4000 6000 0.47 57 95.5 105.5 M6 940.0 DX8-040-057095-474-K
4000 6000 0.68 66 95.5 105.5 M6 1360.0 DX8-040-066095-684-K
4000 6000 1 78 95.5 105.5 M6 2000.0 DX8-040-078095-105-K
4000 6000 1.2 87 127.5 137.5 M6 1680.0 DX8-040-087127-125-K
4000 6000 1.5 73 127.5 137.5 M6 2100.0 DX8-040-073127-155-K
4000 6000 2 83 127.5 137.5 M6 2800.0 DX8-040-083127-205-K
4000 6000 2.2 86 127.5 137.5 M6 3080.0 DX8-040-086127-225-K
4000 6000 2.5 92 127.5 137.5 M6 3500.0 DX8-040-092127-255-K
4000 6000 3 100 127.5 137.5 M6 4200.0 DX8-040-100127-305-K
4000 6000 3.3 105 127.5 137.5 M6 4620.0 DX8-040-105127-335-K
4000 6000 3.7 110 127.5 137.5 M6 5180.0 DX8-040-110127-375-K
4000 6000 4 115 127.5 137.5 M6 5600.0 DX8-040-115127-405-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
6000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
6000 9000 0.22 50 127.5 137.5 M6 462.0 DX8-060-050127-224-K
6000 9000 0.33 56 127.5 137.5 M6 693.0 DX8-060-056127-334-K
6000 9000 0.47 65 127.5 137.5 M6 987.0 DX8-060-065127-474-K
6000 9000 0.68 77 127.5 137.5 M6 1428.0 DX8-060-077127-684-K
6000 9000 1 91 127.5 137.5 M6 2100.0 DX8-060-091127-105-K
6000 9000 1.2 100 127.5 137.5 M6 2520.0 DX8-060-100127-125-K
6000 9000 1.5 111 127.5 137.5 M6 3150.0 DX8-060-111127-155-K
10000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
10000 15000 0.1 51 127.5 137.5 M6 350.0 DX8-100-051127-104-K
10000 15000 0.15 60 127.5 137.5 M6 525.0 DX8-100-060127-154-K
10000 15000 0.22 71 127.5 137.5 M6 770.0 DX8-100-071127-224-K
10000 15000 0.33 85 127.5 137.5 M6 1155.0 DX8-100-085127-334-K
10000 15000 0.47 100 127.5 137.5 M6 1645.0 DX8-100-100127-474-K
10000 15000 0.68 119 127.5 137.5 M6 2380.0 DX8-100-119127-684-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
20000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
20000 30000 0.022 50 151.5 161.5 M6 66.0 DX8-200-050151-223-K
20000 30000 0.033 58 151.5 161.5 M6 99.0 DX8-200-058151-333-K
20000 30000 0.047 68 151.5 161.5 M6 141.0 DX8-200-068151-473-K
20000 30000 0.068 79 151.5 161.5 M6 204.0 DX8-200-079151-683-K
20000 30000 0.1 95 151.5 161.5 M6 300.0 DX8-200-095151-104-K
20000 30000 0.15 114 151.5 161.5 M6 450.0 DX8-200-114151-154-K
30000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
30000 45000 0.01 50 189.5 199.5 M6 22.5 DX8-300-050189-103-K
30000 45000 0.015 57 189.5 199.5 M6 33.8 DX8-300-057189-153-K
30000 45000 0.022 67 189.5 199.5 M6 49.5 DX8-300-067189-223-K
30000 45000 0.033 80 189.5 199.5 M6 74.3 DX8-300-080189-333-K
30000 45000 0.047 94 189.5 199.5 M6 105.8 DX8-300-094189-473-K
30000 45000 0.068 111 189.5 199.5 M6 153.0 DX8-300-111189-683-K
DX8
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current Metallized Polypropylene
with double side met.current carriers
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
50000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm]
Terminal
Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF D
max L T - T I-peak(2)
[kA]
50000 75000 0.0033 52 193.5 203.5 M6 7.3 DX8-500-052193-332-K
50000 75000 0.0047 61 193.5 203.5 M6 10.3 DX8-500-061193-472-K
50000 75000 0.0068 71 193.5 203.5 M6 15.0 DX8-500-071193-682-K
50000 75000 0.01 84 193.5 203.5 M6 22.0 DX8-500-084193-103-K
50000 75000 0.015 102 193.5 203.5 M6 33.0 DX8-500-102193-153-K
50000 75000 0.022 120 193.5 203.5 M6 48.4 DX8-500-120193-223-K
ALL INFORMATION ON THIS FILE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRE-NOTICE.